**Comhairle Contae Fhine Gall** Fingal County Council



## PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT 2000 AS AMENDED FINGAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN 2017-2023 DONABATE LOCAL AREA PLAN 2016 EXTENSION OF DURATION OF LOCAL AREA PLAN

Notice is hereby given in accordance with Section 19 of the Planning & Development Act 2000, as amended, that the Council of the County of Fingal at its meeting held on Monday 8TH March 2021 made the following resolution for the Donabate Local Area Plan 2016:

"That the Members having considered the Chief Executive's Report under Section 19(1)(e)(ii) and having addressed the provisions of Section 19(1)(e)(i), AGREE to the deferral of the required notice under Section 20(3)(a)(i) and to publish a notice under Section 20(3)(a)(ii) for a period not exceeding 5 years and thereby approve the extension of the life of the Donabate Local Area Plan 2016, for a further period of 5 years from the 8th March 2021 to 7th March 2026."

Notice of the resolution and the Chief Executive's report thereon, is available for inspection at the offices of Fingal County Council as set out below:

- Fingal County Council, County Hall, Main Street, Swords, Co. Dublin, K67 X8Y2, during normal opening hours (Monday to Thursday 9am to 5pm and Friday 9am to 4.30pm excluding bank holidays).
- Fingal County Council Civic Offices, Grove Road, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15, D15 W638, during normal opening hours (Monday to Thursday 9am to 5pm and Friday 9am to 4.30pm excluding bank holidays).

Due to the Covid-19 pandemic the Council's offices are accessible **by appointment only.** Please contact Customer Care Unit at Phone No. 01-8905000 or email: <u>customercareunit@fingal.ie</u>.

Alternatively, the resolution and the report may be viewed on the Council's website, at <u>www.fingal.ie</u>.

Senior Executive Officer, Planning and Strategic Infrastructure Department

Dated: 19th March 2021

Fingal Independent	17x2 83mm	
Irish Independent	17x2 83mm	
Herald	17x2 83mm	CM